506815004 08/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6861824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELLIGENT ENERGY LIMITED	08/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES (CEA)
Street Address:	CEA/SIEGE (ESSONE)
City:	GIF-SUR-YVETTE CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	91191

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12829827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)363-3490

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023632620

Email: pricilla@htthan.com

Correspondent Name: THE H.T. THAN LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 12435 PARK POTOMAC AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 440

Address Line 4: POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIC-136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H.T. THAN
SIGNATURE:	/H.T. Than/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=scan_boalche_2021-08-11-10-44-17#page1.tif

PATENT 506815004 REEL: 057161 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intelligent Energy Limited, a Company registered under the laws of England located on Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, England, ASSIGNOR having been assigned partial rights in the invention in **Hydrogen Membrane Separator** filed on July 2, 2010 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/829,827, and issued as Patent No. 8,636,826 on 28 January 2014, by assignment recorded at Reel 036280 and Frame 0892,

and WHEREAS, THE COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES (CEA), a Company registered under the laws of France, located on CEA/SIEGE (ESSONE), 91191 Gif-sur-Yvette Cedex, France, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States patent application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention and said United States patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seals the day and year set opposite its agents respective signature.

Date 11th August '21, 2021	Brochows	L.S
Witnessed By:		
Date 11th August 2021, 2021	Q. Winin	

PATENT REEL: 057161 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 08/12/2021